



P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	
To: CHUCK BOWMEN 304-558-3970	
From: Exweres	
Number of pages, including this cover:	
Remarks: + Seven Bing	
DEV15437	eng.
SAMBRIA VERTALE 4 TO. 1.	
11217744	The state of the s
HARRIGH CO.	
	A CO
	2 5
	. в

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee again responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hareby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telescopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15432

See PAGE 1888

CHUCK BOWMAN

waddigeeroonheerandenorio areenionoe 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WY 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

D OPENING DAT	E: 06/30	/2011	BID	OPENANC TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA	ITEM NUMBER		1:30PM
ornous estimation (1996)		8 (1886) (1886) (1886)		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
01		JB	0/2 27		
	1	1	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ED PROPERTY	
	1	1	THE W CAND & CALL	EK PROPERITES	
				ĺ	
	THE WEST V				
	WEST VIDSING	NIKGINIA P	URCHASING DIVIS	ION, FOR THE	l.
	MESI ATKRIM	IM DEPAKIME	INI OF FNVTDOMMEN	TAI DDATEAR-AN	
	CONTRACT TO	BBOATOE VI	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	}
	RECLAMATION	OF E-VCBE	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	THE "CAMBRIA	PODTALCO	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	LUMBERPORT.	WEST VIDET	DRAINAGE" PROJE NIA, (HARRISON C	CT LOCATED NEAR	Í
		TO THE	TAN CHARKISON C	(U.).	
	A MANDATORY	ON SITE PR	ERIN CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
•	06/02/11 9 1	0:00 AM.	ALL INTERESTED P	STALL BE HELD ON	
	WEMOTKED IO	ALLEND THI	S MEETING. FATI	IDE TO ATTEMS TO	
	MANDATORY PR	E-BID SHAL	L RESULT IN DISO	UA! TETCATION OF	
	huc arn. Ma	I DUSE LEKZO	N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	
	DIDDEK' WES	IN' LKERIDS	I MTLY INADIAE EX	TEMOTVE EART	
	IKAVEL OVER	DIFFICULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHER.			·;—	
	AN ATTENDANC	E CUEET LIT	I DE MADE ANALA		
	POTENTIAL BY	DDEDS TO C	LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE, THIS W	ABLE FOR ALL	
	OFFICIAL DOC	DMENT VERT	EVINC ATTEMPANOR	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID. FA	ILURE TO P	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	AT THE MANDATORY	
	REPRESENTATI	VE NAME ON	THE ATTENDANCE &	SHEET WILL RESULT	
	TA NIZGOVETA	ILGA ELION OFI	THE BID. THE OF	TATE WILL MAT	
	ACCEPT ANY D	THER DOCUM	ENTATION TO VERT	V ATTENDANCE	
	ILUE DINDEK T	S RESPONSI	BLF FOR FNSURTNA	THEY HAVE	
	COMPLETED IN	E INFORMATI	ION REQUIRED ON 1	THE ATTENDANCE	
	DUECI' INF	PURCHASING	DIVISION AND THE	STATE ACENCY	
	MILL NOT ASS	UME ANY RE	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A RIDDEDIC	
	FAILURE TO C	OMPLETE TH	PRE-BID ATTEND	NCE SHEET. IN	•
-			ļ		
une V	dente carre di decembra del co	SEE MEV	ERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS ATTRACTOR VIEW AND	

RESIDENT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) *

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia,
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vro/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that If the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

l certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DEP15432

CHUCK BOWMAN

en and of period of the period 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

DATE PRIN	TEO.	πŧ	ing of sale	8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8 (8	50H	oodaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
05/12/		and the second s	<u>,</u>			FREIGHTTEAMS
D OPENING DATE:		06/30	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME D	L:30PM
LINE	a.	JANTITY	UGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					AMGUNT
	A D D 7 T	TON U	DENVEST		,	
	THETE	IUN, WE	ADDBEGG AN	MAI ALL POTENTIA ID FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
		FILATE	ADDICESS A	PAX NUMBER.		
	ALL P	OTENTIA	L BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE S	TARTING	TIME FOR	THE PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
1	LATE,	BUT PE	IOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNICAL	
	PORTI	ON OF T	THE PRE-BIL	, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN TN.	
	BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER CONCLUSTON OF	THE TECHNICAL	
	PORTI	ON OF 1	HE PRE-BIL	, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PART	1
	OF TH	E LKF-1	NID, WILL N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTEN	DANCE S	HEET.			
	- TD-C	TTONO 7	0 00 000			
	DIKEC	I TONS !	O PREBID:			
	יב האוזה	W 1-70	TO EVET 15	5. FOLLOW RT. 1	7.7	
	BUVDI	NUBLA Nubla	APPROXIMAT	ELY 6.7 MILES TO	OL (SALIWELL	
	SHINN	STON.	TURN LEFT	ON RT. 19 (SOUTH) AT THE STOR	
	LIGHT	IN SHI	NNSTON. F	OLLOW US RT. 19	SOUTH FOR	
	APPRO	XIMATEL	Y 1.5 MILE	S TO THE INTERSE	CTION WITH	
	ST. R	T. 20.	TURN RIGH	T (WEST) ON ST.	RT. 20 AND	
-	FOLLO	W THIS	HIGHWAY AF	PROXIMATELY 3.3	MILES. TURN	
	RIGHT	ONTO A	PRIVATE I	RIVE NORTH OF A	VERY LARGE	
	CEMET	ERY. I	RIVE APPRO	XIMATELY 175 FEE	T TO A LOGGING	
				E PRIVATE DRIVE.		
			APPROXIAN	TELY 600 FEET UP	THE HILL TO	ļ
	THE S	ITE.				
	DI ANG	VID CO	ECTETOATT	MC MAV DE ODTATA	MM PMAM Litterm	
				NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE		
	PH. 3	04-924.	0485 IIPON	PAYMENT OF AIR O	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	FEE.			MADE BY CHECK OR		1
			BE ACCEPT	ED.	HAMEL GUMENI	
	EXHIB	IT 5				
				1D-5 PROVIDES TH		
and the state of t	jerganganan Jergangan	999768 33°,30°	STATE OF SEE ME	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	vojejons	

OC88.512-DOE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHOOM TO STRONG WELL BROOM

<u>DEP15432</u>

samajnotiacamorpharmoniotarmanrongshightersam CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

11.05.82 30.11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

(5/12/2011	TEHME OF S		SHIP VIA	F08	GAGERALIA (S
BID OPE	VING DATE;	06/30/2011		BID	OPENING TIME O	
	INE QUA	NT/TY UOP	CAT	ATEMINUMBER:	er lighe Gue (1866) (deut right fan er seek de seur (1866) ûnderlige fan de ser i	1:30PM
		rumande mane	NO NO		UNITARIOE	AMOUN#
	TATION	FOR A PUB	LIC IMPROVE	MENT CONSTR	CUCTION CONTRACT	
	KEMATK	ES EACH VE	NUUR THAT S	SUBMITS A RI	IN END THE MANY	
	HITTH T	MII AN THE	SAME TIME	AN AFFIDAVI	T DF COMPLAINCE	
	WILL	HE BID. T	TE ENCLOSED	DRUG-FREE	WORKPLACE	
L	AC CVI	ATI MOPI RI	SIGNED AN	D SUBMITTED	WITH THE BID	
	PPOVIE	TONG OF AD	THE VENDOR'S	COMPLIANCE	WITH THE	
	VIRGIN	TA CODE I	CATLUDE TO	HAPTER 21 C	F THE WEST	
	FREE W	DEKELVICE VI	ETDANTT UT	TH THE BID	SIGNED DRUG-	
	IN DIS	QUALIFICAT	INN DE SUCH Lydwali My	IN INC BID	SHALL RESULT	1
		ZUNCI, IOAT.	ION OF SUCH	BID.	1	
	NOTICE	TO PROCEE	: THITS CO	NTDACT TO T	O BE PERFORMED	
				TER THE MOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED. UNI	ESS OTHERW	TSE SPECIET	ED, THE FULLY	1
	EXECUT	ED PURCHASE	DRDER WIL	L BE CONSTR	ERED NOTICE TO	1
	PROCEE	ם.			LALD ROVICE 10	Į.
						1
	CANCEL	LATION: TH	E DIRECTOR	OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CANCEL .	MIS CONTRA	CT IMMEDIAT	TELY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE	TO THE VEI	IDOR IF THE	MATERIALS	DR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE OF A	N INFERIOR	QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH TO	HE SPECIFIC	ATIONS OF	THE BID AND	CONTRACT	1
	HEREIN	•				i
	MAGE D	ATEC. THE	DALTDAGTER	an aunoah		
	TUE UT	אובסו אב (מצבם אב דייי	UNIKACIUR	OK SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	PATES	AS FOTABLE	HED END DEPA	RIMENI UH L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
	TU MES.	T VIRGINIA	CODE 31"EV	KKISUN EUUN	IT, PURSUANT	
	(PREVA	TI THE WACE	PATES ADDI	Y TO THIS P	PRICAT :	
		TEXING MAGE	KAIES AFFL	י יט וחגס ר	KOJECI.)	
	ARBITRA	ATION! ANI	REFERENCE	S MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTERE	ST FOR PAYE	ENTS DUE	EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIR	ED BY STATE	LAW) CONT	AINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	OR IN	ANY AMERICA	N INSTITUT	E OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING TO THI	S CONTRACT	ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	,
		1				
1585 (Ha 168 9 86)	1 868/19 innti nuu uu 1500 isine 17686	5000 C Corp. 150 - 22 4 - 000	Marie Barrana	受ける場合を含む。 しんしょ	NOITIONS	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-412.8890

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

RESIDEIL!



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

Market English

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

and the property of the proper

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

J F ALLEN COMPANY

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΠO		MSIGESAUE		IEWANA	H SOCKARA GARAGO TORRESSON CO	6 8€	the construction of the co
05/12/	2011						***	FARION PERMIS
ID OPENING DATE	la per essere autori	06/30/			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	CUA	VT:TY	UOP CAT	матем	NUMBER		TPRICE	AMOUNT
				****		200.000.000		
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSATION	. VENDO	R IS REON	TRED TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WO	RKERS' C	DMPENSATI	ON IF SL	JCCESSFUL.	
	ļ	1		j .		1		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHEC	KED BELO	W WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	OF THI	S CONI	RACII					
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUCCE	SSFUL VE	IAHR SOON	FURNTS	u ppane	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GENERAL	LIABILI'	TY INSURA	NCE PRIC)R TO	
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRACT	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	E SPECIF	TED IN	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS, TH Uired Is	EMINIMU	TANDUNT	OF INSUR	RANCE	
	COVERA	שב אבע	DIKED 12	\$250,000	•			
	() B	UILDER	S RISK IN	SURANCE:	SUCCESS	FUI VEND	OR SHALL	
4	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUIL	DERS RIS	C - ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO 10	OK OF THE	E AMOUNT	OF THE C	CONTRACT.	
	(YY) B	ONDE	ETVE BEE	CENT (EX	05 705			
•	THE BI	D PAYA	FIVE PER	F STATE) OF THE	IDIAL AM	SHALL BE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH E	ID AS A	BID BOND.		CCESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO FUR	NISH A PE	ERFORMANC	E BOND A	ND LABOR	
·	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR 100	M OF THE	AMOUNT O	F THE CO	INTRACT.	
	BONDS I	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE	FORM OF A	CERTIFI	ED CHECK,	,
·	SOLVEN	T SURE	LETTER OF	Y AUTHOR	UN BUNU 17fd to D	U BUSINE	SS IN TH	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGINI	A A LE	TTER OF C	REDIT SU	BMITTED	,
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND WIL	L ONLY BI	ALLOWED	FOR PRO	JECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,0	00. PERS	ONAL OR I	BUSINESS	CHECKS A	RE NOT	
			N LIEU OF OR AND MA			PERFORM	IANCE	
	BUND	OK LAD	OK AND HA	IEKTAL D	JND.			
			ANCE BOND					
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE ROC		LEW MILL	BE A REQ	UIREMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR.		i		
	REV. 1	1/00						
			****	******	*****	****	******	,
<u> </u>	 हेन्द्रभागाम्बरम्बरम्	رين و المراجعة المرا المراجعة المراجعة ا	A STATE OF THE	EVERSE SIDE FA	PERFECT AND COM	រុក្សដាស្រស់ គ ា ប		
IGNATURE	MAS			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	TELEPHONE	∑- <i>BB</i> ⊅C	DATE	1 -0 - 11
	7112	-			<u> </u>	(- 22 DC	<u>ح</u>	7E58'50 //



Request for Quotation

Service Service Manager Service **DEP15432**

BORRESSION TO THE STATE OF THE

ンタ

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ノロソ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

PATERPEIN		iemsiolisale	SHIP VA	Fo B	faljontthrms
05/12					
BID OPENING DATE	06/30	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1.2004
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	(III)		L:30PM
20010538045304444		N P	ITEMNUMBER	UNITRAICE	TAUOMA
	-				
1		1 1	1		
	AML CONTRACT	TOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029_0310	
	CEXPIRATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2013) IS ATTAC	P.	
	COMPLETE THE	IS ORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	HED. YOU MUST	
	EVALUATION .	TO DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	AN AVS DATA	
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	DECLITER MENT HAT	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
	IF THE DRIG	TNAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	1
	BIDDING DOC	UMENTS VOIL	CAN CONTACT THE	ATTACHED TO THE	
1	800-643-974		CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	**********	N OK WWW. At	S.USPIKE . GUV		ļ
			******	************	€
'		CONTRAC	TODO 1 70-110-	1	
1		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	MEGT WYDOTH				
	MEZI ATKRTH	LA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	1
1	PERSUNS DESI	IRING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST			INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSING BO	DARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE. AF	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	
	MADE BY CONT	FACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR.	.†
	CAPITOL COMP	PLEX, BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON.	
	WV 25305, PH	i. 304-558-	7890.		
		ļ			
-	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	1
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON TH	EIR BID.		NACTORS ETCENSE	
	BIDDER TO CO	1	_	\	
				l \	1
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	. F. MILENTO	MAKIN	
			1.11 - 2	A straight	' }
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	MODOSIL	, , ,	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #1	* *** ** * ** *** *** ****		
	THE SUCCESSE	III BIDDED	MITIA DE DEGUADES	=:	
1	CODY OF THE	OF CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	A PURCHASE O	IN CUMIKALI	DES LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
1	M FURCHASE L	TERNICON I K	AC1.		
	1		1 TOAD (F. 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
	1	APP	LICABLE LAW	1	
geografia	The state of the s	TO CONTROL SEEMS	VERSESIDE HORMEMMS AND CO	I. Norrigins rugatim pätikiä (ja kaustata)	
SIGNATURE	m		TELEPHONE	DATE	anvarantario activo passibilità (1988)

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

Section PAGE Section

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-472-8890

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTSTERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEMINUMBER **组制型**的 法特 QUANTITY **ÚDÝ** UNITARICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. BEE REVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FFIN <u> 22035865</u>

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-472-8897

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709035406**

PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

80 8 PAGE 800 18

ugganang ledaki-zertzio errereroko errikankonya errikaren koloriko errorer CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FQ. 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>06/3</u>0/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY MOP TEMNUMBER UNITPAICE AMDUNY DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN, (3) TERMINATION:

(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION

PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CAMBRIA PORTALS"

PROJECT.

SIGNATURE

PROTITION OF THE PROTITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

⊏ 58′ در

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15432

MARKET AND PROPERTY.

Baddielegedoxobibleserduden@ebio/abrie/andinkoebbssssss CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

¥709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV. 26201

ひをみひをり

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATERRIN	10		T	MS OF BA	UE:		Walke W	Allessee	831 588888888888888888888888888888888888		20000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second second	
05/12/	2011				<u> Maria da Maria Maria da Maria Mari</u>	2 (C)	***********		30 200000000000000000000000000000000000	V		FREIGH	TOTE BIVE
BID OPENING DATE:	I EVERNING CONTROL	0 (6/30/	2011				BID	OPFNI	NG TIME		1:30PM	
UNB		VANT	TY.	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM		r Brook	UNITPRICE		7 Marine Company of the Company of t	OUNT
Military and the second for the second section	1,500,000,000	78,30,43										AN	MOUNT.
	PLAN	C 8	COLC	CAR	1	L						}	
	AND	ο ος Δ11	SPEC	S AKE	INCO	RPDRA	TED }	ERE I	N BY R	EFERENCI	E	}	
	MADE	201 201	PRUV	TOIN	ADT O	AUSES	AND	CONDI	TIONS	THEREIN	ARE		
	ות 12	O N N	INGS	AC PD	EDADE	L IHT	S CUI	TRACT	AND	CONSIST: EERING,	S OF	1	
			-1105	rs . "	EFARE	JU B1	CIVIL	. IECH	ENGIN	EERING,	INC.	1	
	(6)	PAY	YMENT	S AND	COMP	LETIO	N:		1				
			THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHAL	L FUR	NISH '	TO DEP	ΛN		}	
i	APPL	ICAT	ΓΙΟΝ	FOR P	AYMEN	T WIT	H AN	ITEMI	ZED SC	HEDULE ()E	1	
	VALU	:5 <i>/</i>	IS HE	KFTN	BEFOR	E RED	UESTE	D. Ti	AIR EORI	M THELLIS)ED		
	IN T	JE S	SPEC1	FICAT	IONS	SHALL	RF II	ISED E	ID ADD	TCATTO	l n		•
i	UF P/	4 Y M E	NT.	ITI	S THE	DEP'	S INT	'ENT TI	HAT THE	F PAVMEN	IT TO	,	
	IHE (-UN I	RACI	UK BE	MADE	WITH	IN 60	DAYS	AFTER	RECEIPT	OF	1	
·	APPL	LCAI	TON	FOR P	AYMEN	т.							
	(7)	ADD	LTCA	TIBN		4 D T T 4	. =	184-84-				ļ	
		AFF	THE	CUMIE	COK P	AKITA	LPAY	MENT:		•			
	FOR I	PART	TAL	DAVME	NT BA	CED D	UN A	PERI	NT OF I	ASIS, SU	JBMIT	1	
	COMP	ETE	DAT	THE	TIME	UE TH	N INE	MITTAL					
	PAYM	ENT	WILL	BE D	ETERM	INFD	EROM	THE AL	TDAL I	E AMDUN1 Duantity	UF		
	WORK	COM	PLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPO	N UNI	T MEAS	URES	JUANIATI	UF		
	PERCE	ENT	COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED	UPON	A LUMF	SUM.	JK IIIL			
			,										
	BANKF	TQUS	CY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT T	HE VE	NDOR/0	ONTRA	CTOR FIL	.ES		
	FOR 1	BANK	RUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION,	the s	TATE N	MAY DE	EM THIS			
·	CONT	RACT	NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND	TERM	INATE	SUCH (CONTRACT	•		
	WITH	UT	FURT	HER O	RDER.								
		1 40			ļ				1	*			
	REV.	1/2	:005										
li di		DEN	CE E	ND U.G	6 05	DOMES	TTC 6	TEC) -	RODUCT				
ľ		. IX LE IX	IGE F	UK US	ב טר	DUFIES	116 2	IEEL P	KUDUC	r S		٠	
	1. E	XCE	PT W	HEN A	UTHOR	TZED	RV TH	FATE	CTOR (TUE			
	- ` F	URC	HASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PUR	SUANT	TO SI	BSECT	CON 2 BE	1 014		
	1	10 C	ONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE D	R SUP	PLY ST	EEL PR	ROBUCTS	FOR		
	<i>F</i>	X ST	ATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJEC	T OTH	ER THA	N THOS	SE STEEL			
+	F	ROD	UCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UN	1 TED	STATES	. AS L	SED IN			ļ
Activities sentiments	Proponent	लक्ष्म (१)	0.80.000.20	ور دو خور در در در در		PBSS/0/in	E-BOD-TEC	MOWNER	KIROPERATOR OF	r day - ac a macros	1,11,11,11,11		
IGNATURE	and		egg e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1,000	. ARE NEV	· FLABERTO	TE	LEPHONE			DATE		
TUE	4///	<u> </u>	_ IFC	ıN _		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	304.4	15- BB	<i>oe</i>	122	758.	2011



Request for Quotation

	· • •	VIX.	96	'n		٠.	÷
ומ	FF	7	5	4	マ	2	

		-	
800 80000000000000000000000000000000000	DEPRESIONED	글목에 (이크되어크려(이	Augustinion Relations
CHUCK	BOWMAN		
304-51	3B-2157		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 B7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

88008000000000000000000000000000000000	WWW Polymon College Andrew College A	
DATEPHINIED	TERMS OF BALE SHIP WA FOR	y to be a second
05/12/201 BID OPENING DATE:		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
1998081375757500000000000000000000000000000000	06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE	A SDIRRITINU REGIONALI TAS POU VITTINAUR	MCUNT
	THIS CONTRACT,	
	A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR	
	CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION	
	OF OK CIHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUTIDING OR	
	STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO. BOAD	
	OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING	
	OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER	
	EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR	
	SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE	
	SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
	30 30 30 AV 1210 3011C 37 2001.	
	B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,	
	SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,	
	FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED. DR	
	PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF	
	SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN	
	HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE,	
1	BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
'	C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF	
	AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL	
<u> </u>	OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	
	UNITED STATES.	
2.	THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN	
	WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	
	PRODUCTS 1F:	
	A THE COST EDD FACE CONTRACT TO THE	
	A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT	
	EXCEED ONE TENTH OF DNE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE	
	HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS	į
'	GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE	
	COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS	
ation for the transfer of the second		
BIGNATURE	SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR SERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE	YXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

530328627



Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15432</u>

PAGES ST 10

BERNSKAD IN HER EFFERENTE EFFERENTING EN KREITEN FREI EIN HOLK BETERMINNE FREI EFFERENTE FREI FREI FREI FREI F CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PAIN	ies	Terms of Fale	\$HIPVIA	For	FAEIGIH FIERMS
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	la sa ser mana a sa	<u>/30/2011</u>	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP NO	TEM NUMBÉR	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ľ	PELIVERED TO TH	E PROJECT OR,		
	В. т	THE DIDECTOR OF	THE OHOUSE		
;	P . 1	FTERMINES THAT	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEE	DIVISION	
	Ñ	OT PRODUCED IN	THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICIEN	_
	Q	NTO 90 YTITY DR OTH	ERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	1
	^	VAILABLE TO ME	ET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	3. A CON	TRACTOR WHO US	ES STEEL PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATION	
	OF TH	IS SECTION MAY	BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PURSU	MANT TO WV CODE	SECTION 5A-3-5	6.	
·	DEW 10/0				
	REV. 10/0	1701			,
	EXHIBIT 7	,			
				•	
	DOMESTIC PROJECTS	ALUMINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PRUJECIS				
	IN ACCORD	ANCE WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	EVERY CON	ITRACT FOR CONS	TRUCTION, RECON	STRUCTION,	
	ALTERATIO	DN, REPAIR, IMP	ROVEMENT OR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
	IN THE CA	ASE OF STEEL ON	IV. WHERE THE C	HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN	\$50,000 OR WH	ERE MORE THAN 1	0.000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE	REQUIRED, THE	STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	M
	GLASS, OR	STEEL PRODUCT	S PRODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STATES	•
	EUB NZE V Tu ynnii	THE STE OF	ACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH	IPMENT PURCHASED	
	DOMESTIC	ALUMINUM, GLAS	S OR STEEL, UNL	ALL DE MADE UP ESS THE COST DE	}
	THE PRODU	JCT IS LESS THA	N \$50,000 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS OF	STEEL ARE USE	D IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
	FORFICH M	ADE ALUMTNUM	GLASS OR STEEL	אס עאש פדחוותחקק	
	ACCEPTED	ONLY IF THE CO	ST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOUN	מ
	TO BE UNR	REASONABLE. SU	CH COST IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT I	
		SEBAEVE	rse side for teams and con	IDITIONS	
BIGNATURE	om	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ITELEPHONE	Z CEBB-SI	



Request for Quotation

DER 15470

DEP15432

24GE::338

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINT	T D	11.5	MS OF SAL		\$PIE	V/A8888888888	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	O H	00 m0000000000000000000000000000000000
05/12/	2011		***************************************	, according 1999	Annecessor(00000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************		<u> </u>	PAEIGHTTARKS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2011			BID	OPENING	TTM	
LINE	.04455c/1580539c/0	VIIIY	ЦОР	CAT			.66.66.000.000.000		01:30PM
				NO.		MAREN	UNI	TPAICE	AMQUNI
					_			, 4, , 2, <u>2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2</u>	
[20% OR	MORE	HIGHER	R THA	N THE BI	D PRICE	FOR FORE	TON MADE	<u>-</u>
[0	PKUUUÇ	15. 1	I HEL	DUME	STIC ALUI	MINUM. G	I ACC OD	CTECL	-
1 1	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUF	PLIE	D OR PROI	DUCED IN	A MCHRO	TANTTAL	
l it	LADUK	SUKPLU	S AREIA	\". A	S DEFINEI	D RV THE	HNTTEN	CTATEC	
Į "	DEPARI	MENIU,	F LABIC	JR, FI	OREIGN PI	RODUCTS	MAV RE C	COUNTED 10011	
, į	NIME A TI	שוחטע א	PITC 1	וטעטאי	CTS ARE :	30% DR M	ORE HIGH	IER IN	\$
	KICE	IHAN T	HE FOR	REIGN	MADE PR	DDUÇTS.	ļ		
	ic po	TAB TA	اسريسا						
1	IF, PK	TONC IU	TUE CO	WARD	OF A CO	NTRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	1
	TETEDM	THES T	INE SP	ENDI	NG OFFICE	ER OF TH	E SPENDI	NG UNIT	
[']	VETERNI Milimitai	ANES I	ARE NO	CTE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FC	REIGN	
l 5	THAN T	HE LOW	FCT DI	DEV	EL THAT :	LS REASO	NABLE AN	D LOWER	
	OFFICE	MAY R	FOUFST	TN	WRITING,	LG PRUDU	CIS, THE	SPENDIN	16
F	REDUCT	IDN IN	THE	OWES	F BID FOR) A KEEV	ALUATION Americ	L AND Broducto	.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST I	NDIC	ATE IN TH	IFTR RID	TE THEY	rkuputis 'ade	•
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	SS OR S	TFFI.	AKE	
							,,		
j F	REV. 3,	/8B							
	÷	. 1							
ļ ĮE	EXHIBI,	T 9							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	E & /	ACKNOWLE	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	İ
. [7	KUJEC	TADDE	NUA.	İ					
	Pue ada	CUTTEC	TENCT	NEED	AND/OR A	SENCY O		05011777	_
	17E AN'	DE RV	THE CU	I I DM.	ING SCHE	AGENLY S	HALL BE	KEQUIRED	?
أ	ONSTRI	UCTION	PPOJE	CT A	DDENDA FO	DE STATE	TSSUING	· C .	
			. AUJ		DUIDA FL	A SIMIE	AGENCIE	. .	
	(1) TI	HE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	INEER SHA	ALL PREP	ARF THE	ADDENDIA	a
1	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	LES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED	RAWINCS	'
	AND SPI	ECIFIC	ATIONS	FOR	THE PRO.	JECT. T	HE ADDEN	DUM AND	
] [LIST S	HALL B	E FORW	ARDE) TO THE	BUYER 1	N THE ST	'ATE	
F	PURCHAS	SING D	IVISI	N.	THE ARCH	TECT/EN	GINEER S	HALL ALS	sol
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENC	Y FOR	
] P	AHICH ,	THE CO	NTRACT	IS	ISSUED.				
uudekeed (sekansa ji kuuse	buth Little Liv	orden in Albado	or (COS), Gran	SEE AEN	EASE SIDE FOR :	TERMS WND. COL	NDITIONS 188-80	6. 147 / ¹ . w. 11090 144	
SIGNATURE ON	78%	5 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100 1,31.3	1115 M 1797	est entrest month of the Co.	ITELEPHONE		IDATA	-
TITLE		FI]	IN.			1204-41	<u>s-889c</u>	7 7	"TE 58'50//

*709035406



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15432</u>

WAR PAGE NOW

BROOM BOOK OF THE STANDING TO BE STANDING TO STAND THE STANDING TO STAND THE STANDING THE STANDI CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

304-472~8890

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE RAIN	(EÓ	7.5E	MS OF SALE			Sania VI	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	(ROES IN	0100.00000 Nav	uutanataataa	LINE FOR THE WAR A PARTMENT AND A THE REAL PROPERTY AN
05/12/	2011			A ASSAULT STORT		323000000000000000000000000000000000000	2888460000000	8 000 000 000 000 000		<u> </u>		i c tterns
BID OPENING DATE:	[10] A Company of Comp	06/30/	2011				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	0.1	130PM	
LINE	QUAN	ΥŢΥ	UOP	CAT.		TEM NUMI	the Commence of the Commence o		The state of the s		BASES TO DESCRIPTION	
CONTRACTOR OF STREET	a. 51 65-5555, 160a-0460	984989999	3011001AC333	CAS ASSESSED	1800 (1880 GP)	managara s						MOUNT
								1				
	(2) TI	HE BILV	ER CHA	!! 6	END 7	UE AT	DENDIO	TO ALI	•			
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES	AND	. IF	NECES	SARY.	EXTEND	THE BI	n		
	NEWTW	DAIR	ANIY	AUD	ENDUM	SHOU	LD BE	RECEIVE	ED RY TI	HF	ı	
	BUYER I	VITHIN	FOURT	EEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID			
	OPENIN	S DATE	•					,		1		
	(3) AI	í ADD	ENDAC	110111	D DE					,		
	BIDDERS	SAND	SUBMIT	TED	TO TH	FORMA Forma	TE PHO	KNOWLEI	DGED BY	ALL		
	THE SAL	1E RUL	ES AND	REG	ULATI	DNS T	HAT AP	PLY TO	THE The	TON		
	ORIGINA	AL BID	DING D	OCUM	ENT S	HALL	ALSO A	PPLY TO) AN	Ì		
	ADDENDI	IM DOC	UMENT.	TH	E ONL	Y EXC	EPTION	MAY BE	FOR A	N		
	ADDEND	M THA	T IS I	SSUE	D FOR	THE	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF			
	CHANGI	VG A B	ID OLF	NING	TWF	AND/	OR DAT	E.				
	REV. 13	1/96										
			1	=								
	EXHIBIT	Γ 10				•			•	}		
				1	R	EQUIS	ITION	NO.: .I	DEP1543	2		
	ADDENDI	וש עכגן	NOGO ED	CEME	MT							
•	ADDEND	III ACK	NOWLED	GEME	IN į					ļ		
•	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLED	GE R	ECEIP'	T OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECK	ED		
·	ADDEND	JM(S)	AND HA	VE M	ADE TI	HE NE	CESSAR	Y REVIS	SIONS TO	3 M		
	PROPOS!	AL, PL	ANS AN	D/QR	SPEC	IFICA	TION,	ETC.				
	ADDENDI	IM NO	16.							·		
	MDDEND	,,, KO	31							İ		
	NO. 1		, .							Ì		
										i	٠	
	NO. 2		. •							}		
	ND. 3							}		1		
								}		İ		
	NO. 4							<u> </u>		j		
Home de graftet bli school (1881)	l Kelik Medicaliya	ารให้เหรือเสยสัง	Nggiang Albertan	SEE;AE)	ÆRSE SIDI	E FOR TE	MS AND CO	I NOITIONS:	10 (10 m) (10 m) (10 m) (10 m)	900000000	propriografication (Sc	la på dådetna 15. suden avst
SIGNATURE	omes	7				111	ELEPHONE	12-88 <i>9</i>	-	DATE		
ru) Ed		iee	hal	<u></u>				16-302	~	لحدلها	<u> </u>	<i></i>

¥709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

CAND A CI PROPER 13

CHUCK BOWMAN 30<u>4-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 PATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE ŞHIPAVIA 05/12/2011 F.0.8 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE 01:30PM QUANTITY UCP TEM NUMBER. UNIT RAICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE DNLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID A TOTAL SAME AND SAME REPORTED TO A TENNE SAME CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH IGNATURE TELEPHONE <u>~47~ 8890</u>

5503286Z ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15432

SOURCE SERVICE OF THE

S. CO PAGE SON 14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

17E 58 5011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATURAN 05/12/	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	DIVIDOFISALE	SHIP VIA	For	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	06/30/	/2011	DID	ADENTHO TAME	
LIVE	alla distribution Missacratic Legisland (1986)	UCP CAT	TEM NOMBER	OPENING TIME 0 UNITERIGE!	1:30PM AMDUNT
	TO CONTACT Y	DATE: TIME: DE A FAX N	CB-23 DEP15432 06/30/2011 1:30 PM UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD	D SUBMIT W	TH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
* un	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		IS THE EN		432 ***** TOTAL:	
BIGNATURE	10011 - 100	with any reliable to the second second second second second second second second second second second second se	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	IDITIONS OF THE PROBLEM	
	41115		304.4	17 0688-51	JE 28, 2011

15

Cambria Portals DEP 15432

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: 1- F. Alkel Company

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

MEM NO.	QUA	NITTY	DESCRIPTION		
建筑等是				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	25,000.0
3.0	1	LŠ	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	B.000.0
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5000.0
4.2	400	TN	Crushed Stone Road Base	LS	25,000,0
5.1	1882	LP	Sediment Control Burrier - Silt Fonce	30.00	12.000.0
5.2	1790	LF	Temporary Ditch	3.00	5,646.0
5.3	100	LF	Temporary Storm Drain Pipe	<u> </u>	8,950.0
5.4	80	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	0.00	1,000-0
5.5	3	ËA	Rock Check Dam	30.00	2,400.0
5.6	10	LF	Broslon Control Barrier	100.00	300.0
6.0	5.0	AC	Revegetation	70.00	200.0
70	127	LF	Type II Ditch	2,000.00	0,000.0
7.1	6	EÄ	48" Diameter Type A Manhole	35.00	<u> 4.445.0</u>
7.2	6	EA	72° Diameter Type A Manhole	6000.00	36,000.0
11.0	10	SY	Erosion Control Matting	7500.00	45,000.0
14.1	2235	LF	Pilot Hole	20.00	200.00
14.2	1490	LF	12" Diameter Mine Drain	20.00	44,700.0
14.3	1272	LIF	12" Diameter Conveyance Pipe	175.00	260, 750.0
4.4	500		Soda Ash Briquettes - 50 lb. Bag	65.00	82,680.0
			Andrews Priviled and In Diff	1.00	500.0
					•
			TOTAL		\$577,771-0

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	305 X 205	= Company		ID No.: 550	
City: No.: 3	04-415-885	State: W 2	Cip Code: 252C S: MSRIFFIT	Phone: 3	1677-888
Part B: L	egal Structure				`
	ration () S please specify)	ole Proprietorship	() Partnersh	nip ()Ll	LC
Part C: Ce Select only	ertifying and upo one of the follow	lating information in ving options, follow the	the Applicant ie instructions fo	/Violator Syst or that option,	em (AVS). and sign below.
I, Missak	(print name)	HEEITH have	the express aut	hority to certif	y that:
acc	curate, complete,	e attached Entity Org and up-to-date. If yo his form. Sign and da	ou select this opt	tion, you must	attach an Entity
and AV	I must be updated 'S to this form.	ation on the attached. If you select this of the provide complete Part D.	otion, you must	attach an Entit	y OFT from
3. Ou	r business currer vide all informat	tly has no informatio on required in Part D	n in AVS. If yo . Sign and date	u select this or below and cor	otion, you must nplete Part D.
25, 25 3/L Date	<u> </u>	michael D Signa	higher the	= Jr	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Search Criteria: • Primary Entity	Related Entity Hide Er	ded Relationships • Show Ended Re	elationships Entity Name	Mail To:	Send Back Repo
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load	Report			
of 1 🤌 🤌	109%	Find Next Select a forma	t Export 📳 🗃		
	AVS	OFT Report - 6/28/2011	10:40:11 AM		
	All OFT's where	the selected entity is listed as	an entity or related entity		
September 1		Entity Selected (139828) J F	-		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Owners	hip Begin Date	End Date
(139828) J.F. Affen. Co	President	(139829) John C Atlen		1/1/1980	PHU DACE
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Alfen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Aller	1 5%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen I	٧	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen I	v 12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Alten Jr	28%	i/1/190i	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Aflea Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griff		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Grift		1/1/1985	
(139828) J.F. Alten Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadi		3/1/2003	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadi		3/1/2003	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon			
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996 11/30/1996	
		l af I			

		Agency DEP REQ P.O# DEP1543	
	BII	D BOND	22
KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	•	undersigned, J F Allen Company	
- of RO Box 2049 Buc	khannon WW 26201-2040	, as Principal, and Western Surety	
of PO Box 2872. Pitt	sburgh PA 15230	, as Principal, and Western Surety	
South Dakota with its principa	office in the City of Signy Fall	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the	State of
of Wast Virginia, as Oblines, in the	e penal sum of 6% amount by	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the	o the State
	- Parier dair Of 320 Millinin 111	(T = 0/ ====:	
, a sa made, wa jenne	.) and accounty ourd outselves.	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assignment	gns.
The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that where:	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section o	
Department of Administration a cer	nain bid or proposal, attached h	pereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in w	of the
DEP15432, Cambria Portals &	i Drainage in Harrison Coun	ty WV	riting for
according to plans and specific	eations.	ty vvv ₁₁	
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be reje (b) If eaid bid shall be acc	ropind and the Dale-lead about	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal	
agreement created by the accepted	ice of said bid, then this obligation	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perforn on shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall re- bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in	n lhe
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any extension.	eceived, hereby stipulates and a ension of the time within which t	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond sha the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he	il be in no areby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (Principal and Surety have here.	unto sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	porations
31st day of May	20.11	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company	
		(Name of Principal)	
		By Michael D. D. Trans	10
		(Must be President of	
		Vice President)	٠
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President	
		(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company	
		(Name of Surety)	
		16/Cm	
	•	Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson	
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bond	ds must be licensed in West Virg	Ross E. Johnson ginia to transact surety in urance. Corporate seals must be	havilla 4

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Folls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seed herein utilized hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston. WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of sold Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Wherent, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vine President and its corporate seal to be hereto militard on this 11th day of August. 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul ' Bruffer Series View Brookley

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

88

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruffat, to me known, who, being by me duly awarn, did depose and say: that he rusides in the City of Stoux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal infixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

OF SOUTH DANDTA OF

CERTIFICATE

Lea Fred D. Kreil. Notery Public

I. L. Nolson. Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the roverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof i have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 31st day of May 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson. Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duty adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Atterneys in Vict or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

and the second of the second of the second

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15432

\$6660 £7(c) \$8	88
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		(FIIVE GLEVAL)	SINEVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERME
BID OPENING	14/2011 DATE: 06/3	0/2011	RTD	OPENING TIME 0	
INE	GUANTITY	LOP GAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	L:30PM AMGUNT
	********	******	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	*******	
	ADDENDUM IS	SUED FOR TH DISTRIBUTE SULTING FROM	E CAMBRIA PORTAL THE PRE-BID SIGN THE MANDATORY P	S & DRAINAGE	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 06/30/11	
	********	***********	NO OTHER CHANGE	S *********	
				•	
				·	
0001	1	un g	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTH	R PROPERTIES	
			·		
	***** THI	S IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP15	32 ***** TOTAL:	,
				,	
BIONATURE	1 000.0 -0 1	SEE REVE	HSE SIDE FOR TEMMS AND COND		Liber nesses \$2.30 mg dei
TIFE	1 gruckael R	S. Mygull	304-47		1E585011
	<u>(QES)O⊂ () </u> When responding	TO REQ. INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia --DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT , West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

, West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIPALLIA
COUNTY OF LIPALITY TO-WIT:
I, Michiel Seiter duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. Alexandra (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Muchael D. Maril
Title: Va President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of June, 2011.
Py Commission Science 2 9 20 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTABY PUBLIC deannet L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Care, WV 20234
My Commission Expires Docomber 10, 2011 (Notary Public) THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

22

RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

THESE THE SOLL OWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, panalty, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITHESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T. F. March Campany
Authorized Signatura: muchoel D. Try July Date: Date: Date: Date:
State of WEST VIRGILLIA
County of 11ps 1118 . 10-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21th day of December, 2011.
My Commission expires 12/19/2011 20
OPPICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ALEX SEAL SERE NOTARY PUBLIC NOTORY PUBLIC NOTORY PUBLIC
Jeunne L. Phillips PO Box 222 Rock Cava, WV 28234
Avy Commission Expirés Dacember 19, 2011